Foodservice Division: (800) 441-8440
MHC/Retail Display Divisions: (800) 637-5100
FAX: (302) 653-2065
For custom configuration or fabrication needs,
contact our SpecFAB Division.
Phone: (302) 653-3000.  FAX: (302) 653-3091.
E-mail: specfab@eaglegrp.com
EG40.56   Rev. 02/08

#303365 standard faucet
for 1800 Series underbar
#313299 T&S faucet for
2200 Series underbar
#313302 T&S faucet for
1800 Series underbar
Detai ls  & Speci f icat ions
Foodservice Division: (800) 441-8440 • MHC/Retail Display Division: (800) 637-5100 • Fax: (302) 653-2065 • www.eaglegrp.com
Although every attempt has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, we cannot be held responsible for
typographical or printing errors. Information and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please confirm at time of order.
Underbar Accessories & Replacements
sliding cover
Sliding Cover Kits
For 1800 and 2200 Series Ice Chests. Type 304 stainless steel.
description model #
for 12˝ (305mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-12
for 24˝ (610mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-24
for 28˝ (711mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-28
for 30˝ (762mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-30
for 36˝ (914mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-36
for 42˝ (1067mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-42
for 48˝ (1219mm) long ice chests SC-18/22-48
Miscellaneous
description model #
Lexan® ice cover for 2200 Series ice chest B28IC 700001
cocktail rack; 153⁄8˝ x 193⁄4˝ (391 x 502mm) bowl 300325